
Your Partners in Identifying Funding Opportunities 
 

The Office of Sponsored Projects Contacts 

 
Useful links and resources can be found on the OSP website: www.seattleu.edu/sponsored-projects 

The Office of Corporate and Foundation Relations Contacts 

University Advancement Unit Officers 
The following individuals support philanthropic engagement and activity within your college, center, or 

program. They may be able to assist in making connections between faculty scholarship and interested donors. 
 

Peggy Fine 
College of Nursing, College of Education 

finep@seattleu.edu 
(206) 296-1896 

 
Michelle Finet 

College of Science & Engineering 
finetm@seattleu.edu 

(206) 296-2846 
 

Taryn Coles 
Albers School of Business and Economics 

colesta@seattleu.edu 
(206) 296-6115 

 
Maria Groen 

School of Theology and Ministry 
groenm@seattleu.edu 

(206) 296-6955 

 
 

Katie Chapman 
College of Arts & Sciences, Indigenous Peoples 

Institute, Fostering Scholars 
chapmank@seattleu.edu 

(206) 398-4401 
 

Pat McCowan 
School of Law 

mccowanp@seattleu.edu 
(206) 398-4290 

 
Barb Dolby 

Center for Community Engagement 
dolby@seattleu.edu 

(206) 296-6132 
 

Sarah Bricknell 
Sponsored Research Officer 
bricknellsar@seattleu.edu 

(206) 398-4407 
 

Primary point of contact for: 
CAS, CCE, COE, CSE-Biology, Law, STM 

 

Kara Luckey 
Sponsored Research Officer 

kluckey@seattleu.edu 
(206) 398-4408 

 
Primary point of contact for: 

ALB, CSE (except Biology), CON, Academic 
Affairs, Student Affairs, Institutional 

efforts 

General Inquiries 
osp@seattleu.edu 

(206) 296-2597 
Or 

Jenna Isakson 
Director of OSP 

isaksonj@seattleu.edu 
(206) 296-6161 

Laura Vasilopoulos 
Senior Director of Corporate & Foundation 

Relations 
vasilopl@seattleu.edu 

(206) 296-6118 

Jessica Peaslee 
Associate Director of Corporate & 

Foundation Relations 
peasleej@seattleu.edu 

(206) 220-8463 

Library Funding Guide:  http://libguides.seattleu.edu/funding 
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The Office of Sponsored Projects (OSP), based in Academic Affairs, and the Office of Corporate and Foundation Relations (CFR), based in University 
Advancement, share a collaborative relationship in the pursuit and management of privately-funded sponsored projects. OSP is primarily responsible for 

ensuring compliance with sponsor guidelines and policies, as well as university policies, procedures and approval processes. CFR is primarily responsible for 
building relationships between Seattle University and corporations and foundations, which may result in grants for specific faculty research or programs at SU. 

 It is when SU faculty and staff explore, pursue and are awarded grants from privately-funded sponsors that OSP and CFR's relationship intersects. 

The below diagram can assist in understanding the relationship between OSP and CFR. 
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